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DPDutch Star
10B783 ECLIPSE

SKIN: 711652 NEWMAR SILVER
@ ~-62310 LABRADOR BLACK
B - 1086 WHITE
@ C-60427 PASSION RED MICA
@B OUTLINE:62310 LABRADOR BLACK

STD: A&E 9000
FABRIC: CHARCOAL TWEED (SUNBRELLA)
HARDWARE: BLACK

OPT: A&E WEATHER PRO
FABRIC: CHARCOAL TWEED (SUNBRELLA)
HARDWARE: BLACK



QUART GALLON
ST i Formula |
oky: OB 711652 2008-2008 NEWMAR SILVER ~ NOB 711652 2008-2008  NEWMAR SILVER
| DIAMONT Using: CS0 Step: | 1/1 DIAMONT Using: CS0 Step: | 1/1
Base | Description | Amount| cum.| Base | Description | Amount| Cum,
URS0 UNIVERSAL MID ... B1.3 81.3 | URS0 UNIVERSAL MID ... 325.3 325.3
BC105 WHITE 7.1 g8.4 |BC105 WHITE 28.4 353.7
BC175 MEDIUM STARFL... 730.0 818.4 |[BC175 MEDIUM STARFL... 2,920.1 3,273.8
BC201 DEEP BLACK 4.4 g72.8 |BC201 DEEP BLACK 17.7 3,291.5
BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOL... 2.7 g25.5 [BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOL... 10.7 3,302.2
BC406 PHTHALO BLUE 1.7 g27.2 |BC406 PHTHALO BLUE 6.9 3,309.1
BC600 GOLD 8.9 836.1 |BC600D GOLD 354 3,344.5
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 25.0 g861.1 ([BC101 FLOP CONTROL 100.0 3,444.5
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMIN... 321 893.2 BC171 MEDIUM ALUMIN... 128.6 3,573.1
Fid 1086 -0 SIDEWALL wWHITE Fhd 1086 -0 SIDEW/ALL WHITE
COLOR B: L sitg; Step: zing: Step:
Base Description Amount Cum. | | Base | Description | Amount | Cum. |
SC 3.5 BASE BOOSTER SCO0 3.5 BASE BODSTER 454.8 454.8
SC90 WHITE 8793 993.0 |5C90 WHITE 3517.2 3972.0
SC10 MIXING CLEAR 03.5 1,086.5 |5C10 MIXING CLEAR 374.0 4346.0
SC20 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 66.5 1,153.0 |5C29 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 266.0 4612.0
SCe9 LOW STREMNGTH YEL... 15.0 1,168.0 |5C69 LOW STRENGTH YEL... 60.0 4672.0
SCho LOW STRENGTH PHT... 6.3 1,174.3 |5C59 LOW STRENGTH PHT... 25.4 4697 .4
HD10 MULTIFIX 49,2 1,223.5 |HD1O MULTIFIX 196.9 4894.3
FM B0427 -0 PASSION RED MICA FM B0427 (171] PASSION RED MICA
[Diamort — Using [Standad ~ Step [Diamont  Using [Standad =~ Step: |
COLOR C:
Base Description Amount Cum. | | Base | Description I Amount | Cum.
! UNIYERSAL MID TEM... URS0 UNIVERSAL MID TEM... 322.6 322.6
BC1l16 SUPER. RUSSET PEARL 2628 343.5 |BCl16 SUPER. RUSSET PEARL 1051.2 1373.8
BCB32 RED 208.0 551.5 |BCE32 RED 831.9 2205.7
BCB21 DARK MARDOMN 1121 663.6 |BCB21 DARK MAROON 448.2 2653.9
BC100O CLEAR 55.6 719.2 |BC100 CLEAR 222.4 2876.3
BC200 BLALCK 46.8 J66.0 |BC200 BLACK 187.1 3063.4
BCB40 RED ¥IOLET 43.6 809.6 |BC340 RED YIOLET 174.3 3237.7
BCBOS RED OXIDE 323 8419 |BC205 RED DXIDE 129.1 3366.8
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 25.8 867.7 |BC101 FLOP CONTROL 103.2 3470.0
CB63L SUPER. BRASS 18.6 886.3 |CBe3L SUPER BRASS 74.3 3544.3
Formula ] Formula I
COLORA: NEW 62310 2007-2007  LABRADOR BLACK PE NEW 62310 2007-2007  LABRADOR BLACK PE
OUTLINE:  DIAMONT Using: CSO Step: | 1/1 i DIAMONT Using: €S0 Step: | 1/!
Base | Description | Amount| Curm. Base | Description [ Amount| Cum.
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID ... 78.9 78.9 UR50 UNIVERSAL MID ... 315.7 315.7
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 14.8 a3.7 BC101 FLOP CONTROL 59.1 374.8
BC105 WHITE 21.7 115.4 || (BC105 WHITE 86.9 461.7
BC200 BLACK 712.0 B27.4 BC200 BLACK 2,848.1 3,309.8
BCGOS YELLOW OXIDE 13.0 840.4 BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 52.0 3,361.8
BCBOS RED OXIDE 21.7 862.1 BCBO05 RED OXIDE 86.9 3,448.7
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 2.6 864.7 CB34M VIOLET PEARL 10.3 3,459.0
CB44L BRIGHT BLUE 2.6 867.3 CB44L BRIGHT BLUE 10.5 3,469.5




